

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

C.S. No. 112 of 2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 19th October, 2020

Appearance:
Mr. Megnath Dutta, Adv
...for the plaintiff

The Court : Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent is granted. Plaint
is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)