

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/3/2021

In

CS/112/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : July 8, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Surabita Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.

The Court : This is an application for final judgment and decree under Chapter XIII A of the Original Side Rules of this Court. Since there is no scope for an interim order, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date. Reply may be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after four weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg..