

OD-7

IA NO. GA/4/2021
In CS/112/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 10th May, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnath Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Surabita Biswas, Adv.
...for petitioner.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court : It is submitted by the parties that both these applications are ready for hearing and affidavits have been completed. Let these matters appear in the monthly list of June, 2022 under the heading 'Chamber Application for Final Disposal'.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.