

OD-58

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 13th June, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Datta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Surabita Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shuwasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

The Court: Heard the parties. List this matter for further hearing on 7th July, 2022. In the meantime, the parties are directed to exchange their Written Notes of Submissions. The Affidavit-in-Opposition filed on behalf of the respondent be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO/S.Bag