

OD 12+13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2021
IA GA 4/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 5th April, 2023.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- It is submitted from the Bar that the mother of the learned Counsel for the petitioner passed away and prayed for two weeks' time.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel from the Bar, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

List the matters on 24th April, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)