

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/3/2021

In

CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

IA No.GA/4/2021

In

CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 1st May, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court : Counsel for the respective parties are present and submit that the pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the respective parties, let the matter appear on 26th June, 2023 at 2 PM.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)