

OD-77 & 78

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

&

IA NO. GA/4/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 26th June, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Manju Bhuteria, Adv.

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. S. Biswas, Adv.

...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

...For the Defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the petitioner in GA/4/2021 has concluded the argument.

Counsel for the defendant/plaintiff prays for time.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff,
the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 7th August, 2023 at 12 Noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De