

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

&

IA NO. GA/4/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 7th August, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Suman Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Megnath Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Surabita Biswas, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Shuvasish Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

IA No. GA No. 4 of 2021 filed by the defendant is concluded.

Fixed "For Orders".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)