

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2021
In CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 22nd November, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnath Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Ms. S. Choudhury, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court : Mr. Meghnath Dutta, Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Phiroze Edulji appearing for the defendant. Learned Counsel for the defendant submits that just today he has been engaged in the matter and he requires some time to prepare the argument.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendant, let the matter appear on 9th January, 2024 at 3.45 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)