

OD-22

ORDER SHEET  
IA No.GA/3/2021  
In  
CS/112/2020  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED  
-VS-  
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : February 8, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.  
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Meghnad Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Ms. Anamika Pandey, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

The defendant has filed supplementary affidavit after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the defendant submits that the appeal preferred by the defendant is still pending before the Appellate Court and prays for adjournment.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit.

Let reply to the supplementary affidavit be filed within a week.

List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)