

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

In CS/112/2020  
IA NO. GA/3/2021

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 05, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Aksay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Megnath Dutta, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. S. Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvasish Dasgupta, Adv.  
..for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Phiroze Edulji, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

The matter is listed as "To be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

The matter was listed on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 at 3:45 P.M. for hearing of the application being GA/3/2021 but the same could not be taken up for hearing.

Accordingly, Counsel for the plaintiff prays for fixing the date for hearing of GA/3/2021.

Considering the submissions made by the learned Counsel for the respective parties, list this matter on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 at 12.00 Noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)