

OD-31

ORDER SHEET

CS/112/2020
IA No. GA/3/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EVERGREEN DEALDER PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 9, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Suman Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Jain, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Mr. Suman Dutt, learned advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, learned advocate, is appearing for the respondent.

The plaintiff has filed the present application being GA/3/2021 under Chapter XIII A of the Original Side Rules.

Counsel for the defendant submits that an appeal is pending before the Appellate Court and it is listed as item no.55 and prayed for adjourn the matter for a period of four weeks.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 9th May, 2024 at 3:00 pm.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if the defendant fails to bring any order from the Appellate Court, GA/3/2021 will be taken up for hearing.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3