

OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 31st October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Surabita Biswas, Adv.
... For the plaintiff.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.
... For the defendant.

The Court:- The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 14th November, 2025.

Discovery, inspection, admission and denial of documents as well as disclosure of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

Liberty is given to file fresh Vakalatnama by the defendant subject to scrutiny by the Department.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)