

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/112/2020

EVERGREEN DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
GUJARAT ECO TEXTILE PARK LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 8th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Learned Counsels for the parties submitted that parties have settled the matter amicably and the suit may be withdrawn. Copy of letter is submitted by Mr. Upadhyay, Learned Counsel for the plaintiff. As agreed to by the Learned Counsels, the defendant is given liberty to withdraw the Bank guarantee in terms of the Order of the Division Bench dated 18th November, 2024. The Registrar, Original Side shall do the needful in this regard. Liberty is given for clarification, if needed.

The suit stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)